## CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

## RESOLUTION NO. 14-1617

WHEREAS, the District wishes to apply for renewal of the U.S. Department of Labor's endorsement by the Occupational Safety and Health Administration (OSHA) for Chabot-Las Positas Community College District (CLPCCD) to serve as an OSHA Training Institute Education Center for the purpose of continuing to provide occupational safety and health training, including verifying the prerequisites therefore, monitoring the qualifications and classes of outreach instructors, and working with federal, state, and regional organizations to increase occupational safety awareness and training; and

WHEREAS, the U.S. Department of Labor requires that applications for renewal be accompanied by verification of Board of Trustees support and endorsement;

BE IT RESOLVED that the Governing Board of Chabot-Las Positas Community College District supports and commits to the success of the CLPCCD OSHA Training Institute Education Center and authorizes the submission of an application for renewal and subsequent acceptance of the non-financial cooperative agreement with the Department of Labor's Occupational Safety and Health Administration (OSHA) Training Institute Education Center program, and that the person listed below is authorized to sign the non-financial cooperative agreement for the Governing Board.

	Lorenzo Legaspi	Vice Chancellor, Business Services
Signati	ure:	
Board	•	a roll call vote this 20 <sup>th</sup> day of June, 2017, by the Governing aity College District of Alameda County, State of California.
	AYES: NOES:	
	ABSENT:	
	ABSTENTIONS:	
resolut	I, Secretary of the Governing Board of Chabot-Las Positas Community College District of Alameda County, State of California, certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of a esolution adopted by the said Board at a regular meeting thereof held at a regular public place of neeting and the resolution is on file in the office of said Board.	
Date		Secretary of the Board of Trustees of the Chabot-Las Positas Community College District County of

Alameda, State of California